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Election Summary Report

Armstrong County
May 16, 2023

Closed Primary

5/23/2023 12:19:26 PM

Summary for: All Contests, Freeport Borough, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

Elector Group

DEMOCRATIC

REPUBLICAN

Total

Ballots Cast: 270

Justice of the Supreme Court (DEM) (Vote for 1)

DEM

Candidate

Debbie Kunselman
Daniel McCaffery
Total Votes

Scattered

Unresolved Write-In

Justice of the Supreme Court (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Candidate

Carolyn Carluccio
Patricia A McCullough
Total Votes

Scattered

Unresolved Write-In

2023 Municipal Primary Unofficial Official Results

Counting Group Ballots
Election Day 86
Mail 46
Provisional 0
Total 132
Election Day 125
Mail 13
Provisional 0
Total 138
Election Day 211
Mail 59
Provisional 0
Total 270

Party Election Day
DEM 59
DEM 14
75

Election Day

WRITE-IN 2
0

Party Election Day
REP 62
REP 50
112

Election Day

WRITE-IN 0
0

Voters

Mail
34

43

Mail
0
0

Mail

11

Mail

86
46
0
132
125
13

138

211
59

270

Registered Voters

Provisional

0
0
0

Provisional

0
0

Provisional

0
0
0

Provisional

0
0

419

447

1,037

Turnout

20.53%
10.98%

0.00%
31.50%

27.96%
2.91%
0.00%

30.87%

20.35%
5.69%
0.00%

26.04%

Total
93
23

118

Total

Total
65
58

123

Total



Page: 2 of 8 5/23/2023 12:19:26 PM

Judge of the Superior Court (DEM) (Vote for 2)

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Jill Beck DEM 69 40 0 109
Timika Lane DEM 27 10 0 37
Pat Dugan DEM 20 16 0 36
Total Votes 120 66 0 186
Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Scatter WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
Scattered WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0
Judge of the Superior Court (REP) (Vote for 2)
Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Harry F Smail Jr REP 90 10 0 100
Maria Battista REP 73 9 0 82
Total Votes 163 19 0 182
Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Scatter WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
Scattered WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0
Judge of the Commonwealth Court (DEM) (Vote for 1)
DEM
Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Bryan Neft DEM 66 41 0 107
Matt Wolfe DEM 8 5 0 13
Total Votes 76 46 0 122
Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Scattered WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0
Judge of the Commonwealth Court (REP) (Vote for 1)
Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Megan Martin REP 68 9 0 77
Josh Prince REP 40 1 0 41
Total Votes 108 10 0 118
Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Scattered WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0
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County Comissioner (DEM) (Vote for 2)

DEM

Candidate
Rich Farah

Pat Fabian
Robert J Bellas
Total Votes

Scattered
Scatter

Unresolved Write-In

Party
DEM
DEM
DEM

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Election Day Mail
51 36

56 25

14 11

129 73

Election Day Mail
7 1

1 0

0 0

County Comissioner (REP) (Vote for 2)

REP

Candidate
Don Myers
Anthony Shea
John Strate

A Gregg Smith
Total Votes

Scattered
Scatter

Unresolved Write-In

Party
REP
REP
REP
REP

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Election Day Mail
82 12

73 10

38 1

7 1

205 24
Election Day Mail
5 0

0 0

0 0

County Controller (DEM) (Vote for 1)

DEM

Candidate
Total Votes

Scattered

Unresolved Write-In

Party

WRITE-IN

Election Day Mail
1 6
Election Day Mail
1 6
0 0

County Controller (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Candidate
Tammie Gaff

Total Votes

Scattered

Unresolved Write-In

Party
REP

WRITE-IN

Election Day Mail
104 12

105 12

Election Day Mail
1 0

0 0

Provisional

0
0
0
0

Provisional
0
0
0

Provisional

0
0
0
0
0

Provisional
0
0
0

Provisional

0

Provisional
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Total
87
81
25

202

Total

Total
94
83
39

229

Total

Total

Total

Total
116
117

Total
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Prothonotary & Clerk of Courts (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Candidate Party
Total Votes
Scattered WRITE-IN

Unresolved Write-In

Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts (REP) (Vote for 1)

Candidate Party
Annette C Bowser REP
Total Votes

Scattered WRITE-IN

Unresolved Write-In

Register and Recorder & Clerk of Orphan's Court (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Candidate Party
Calvin Creighton DEM
Total Votes

Scattered WRITE-IN

Unresolved Write-In

Register and Recorder & Clerk of Orphan's Court (REP) (Vote for 1)

Candidate Party
Lori A Hirst REP
Total Votes

Scattered WRITE-IN

Unresolved Write-In

Election Day Mail
0 2
Election Day Mail
0 2
0 0

Election Day Mail
106 13

106 13

Election Day Mail
0 0

0 0

Election Day Mail
64 39

64 39

Election Day Mail
0 0

0 0

Election Day Mail
102 12

103 12

Election Day Mail
1 0

0 0

County Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1)

Candidate Party
Total Votes
Scattered WRITE-IN

Unresolved Write-In

Election Day Mail
2 3
Election Day Mail
2 3
0 0

Provisional

0

Provisional
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Provisional

0

Provisional
0
0

Total

Total

Total
119
119

Total
0
0

Total
103
103

Total
0
0

Total
114
115

Total

Total

Total
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County Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Candidate Party Election Day

Amanda C Slagle-Hiles REP 102

Total Votes 103
Election Day

Scattered WRITE-IN 1

Unresolved Write-In 0

Magisterial District Judge 33-3-01 (DEM) (Vote for 1)

DEM

Candidate Party Election Day

J Gary DeComo DEM 76

Total Votes 76
Election Day

Scattered WRITE-IN 0

Unresolved Write-In 0

Magisterial District Judge 33-3-01 (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Candidate Party Election Day

J Gary DeComo REP 100

Total Votes 105
Election Day

Scattered WRITE-IN 5

Unresolved Write-In 0

Mail
12
13

Mail
1
0

Mail
43
44

Mail
1
0

Mail
13
13

Mail
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Provisional
0
0

Total
114
116

Total

Total
119
120

Total

Total
113
118

Total
5
0

5/23/2023 12:19:26 PM

School Director at Large in the Freeport Area School District (DEM) (Vote for

5)
DEM
Candidate Party Election Day
Michael J Huth DEM 61
Sylvia R Maxwell DEM 49
Dino Digiacobbe DEM 47
Greg Selinger DEM 37
Adam M Toncini DEM 40
Dan Ritter DEM 32
Samuel Ross DEM 25
Total Votes 297
Election Day
Scattered WRITE-IN 6
Scatter WRITE-IN 0

Unresolved Write-In 0

Mail
32
29
25
21
14
14
15

151

Mail

Provisional

O O O O O o o o

Provisional

Total
93
78
72
58
54
46
40

448

Total
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School Director at Large in the Freeport Area School District (REP) (Vote for

5)
REP
Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Dino Digiacobbe REP 84 8 0 92
Sylvia R Maxwell REP 70 7 0 77
Michael J Huth REP 62 10 0 72
Dan Ritter REP 60 10 0 70
Greg Selinger REP 50 6 0 56
Samuel Ross REP 38 5 0 43
Adam M Toncini REP 30 7 0 37
Total Votes 403 53 0 456
Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Scattered WRITE-IN 9 0 0 9
Scatter WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Freeport Borough Council - 4 Year Term (DEM) (Vote for 4)
DEM

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Total Votes 60 5 0 65
Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Scattered WRITE-IN 18 3 0 21
Sally Riley WRITE-IN 18 0 0 18
Scatter WRITE-IN 15 2 0 17
Scatters WRITE-IN 9 0 0 9
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0
Freeport Borough Council - 4 Year Term (REP) (Vote for 4)
REP
Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Total Votes 134 4 0 138
Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Sally Riley WRITE-IN 44 0 0 44
scattered WRITE-IN 23 2 0 25
Joshua James WRITE-IN 18 0 0 18
Scatter WRITE-IN 12 2 0 14
John Mazurowski WRITE-IN 13 0 0 13
Lori Miller WRITE-IN 12 0 0 12
Rick Fennell WRITE-IN 12 0 0 12
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0



Page: 7 of 8

Freeport Borough Council - 2 Year Term (DEM) (Vote for 2)

DEM

Candidate
Total Votes

Scattered
Sally Riley
Scatter
Scatters

Unresolved Write-In

Freeport Borough Council - 2 Year Term (REP) (Vote for 2)

REP

Candidate
Total Votes

Sally Riley
Scattered

Joshua James
Dale Turner Sr
Jean Mazurowski
Scatter

Unresolved Write-In

Freeport Borough Mayor - 2 Year Term (DEM) (Vote for 1)

DEM

Candidate
Total Votes

Zach Gent
Scattered

Unresolved Write-In

Freeport Borough Mayor - 2 Year Term (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Candidate
Total Votes

Zach Gent
Scattered
Scatter

Unresolved Write-In

Party

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Party

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Party

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Party

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Election Day
25

Election Day
14

7

3

1

0

Election Day
74

Election Day
22

15

12

12

11

2

0

Election Day
26

Election Day
17

9

0

Election Day
55

Election Day
33

22

0

0

Mail

Mail

Mail

Mail

Mail
4

Mail
3
1
0

Mail
2

Mail
1
1
0

Provisional

0

Provisional

0

Provisional

0

Provisional

0

0
0
0
0
0
0

Provisional

0

Provisional
0
0
0

Provisional

0

Provisional

0

0
0
0

Total
30

Total
18

Total
76

Total
22
16
12
12
11

3
0

Total
30

Total
20
10

0

Total
57

Total
34
23

5/23/2023 12:19:26 PM



Page: 8 of 8 5/23/2023 12:19:26 PM

Freeport Borough Auditor - 6 Year Term (DEM) (Vote for 1)
DEM

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Total Votes 1 3 0 4
Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Scattered WRITE-IN 1 3 0 4
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0
Freeport Borough Auditor - 6 Year Term (REP) (Vote for 1)
REP
Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Total Votes 7 1 0 8
Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Scattered WRITE-IN 7 1 0 8

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0



