

Election Summary Report

Closed Primary

Armstrong County

May 16, 2023

Summary for: All Contests, Freeport Borough, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

2023 Municipal Primary Unofficial Official Results

Elector Group	Counting Group	Ballots	Voters	Registered Voters	Turnout
DEMOCRATIC	Election Day	86	86	419	20.53%
	Mail	46	46		10.98%
	Provisional	0	0		0.00%
	Total	132	132		31.50%
REPUBLICAN	Election Day	125	125	447	27.96%
	Mail	13	13		2.91%
	Provisional	0	0		0.00%
	Total	138	138		30.87%
Total	Election Day	211	211	1,037	20.35%
	Mail	59	59		5.69%
	Provisional	0	0		0.00%
	Total	270	270		26.04%

Ballots Cast: 270

Justice of the Supreme Court (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Debbie Kunselman	DEM	59	34	0	93
Daniel McCaffery	DEM	14	9	0	23
Total Votes		75	43	0	118
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	2	0	0	2
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Justice of the Supreme Court (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Carolyn Carluccio	REP	62	3	0	65
Patricia A McCullough	REP	50	8	0	58
Total Votes		112	11	0	123
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Judge of the Superior Court (DEM) (Vote for 2) DEM

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Jill Beck	DEM	69	40	0	109
Timika Lane	DEM	27	10	0	37
Pat Dugan	DEM	20	16	0	36
Total Votes		120	66	0	186

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scatter	WRITE-IN	2	0	0	2
Scattered	WRITE-IN	2	0	0	2
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Judge of the Superior Court (REP) (Vote for 2) REP

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Harry F Smail Jr	REP	90	10	0	100
Maria Battista	REP	73	9	0	82
Total Votes		163	19	0	182

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scatter	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0
Scattered	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Judge of the Commonwealth Court (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Bryan Neft	DEM	66	41	0	107
Matt Wolfe	DEM	8	5	0	13
Total Votes		76	46	0	122

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	2	0	0	2
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Judge of the Commonwealth Court (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Megan Martin	REP	68	9	0	77
Josh Prince	REP	40	1	0	41
Total Votes		108	10	0	118

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

County Commissioner (DEM) (Vote for 2)

DEM

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Rich Farah	DEM	51	36	0	87
Pat Fabian	DEM	56	25	0	81
Robert J Bellas	DEM	14	11	0	25
Total Votes		129	73	0	202

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	7	1	0	8
Scatter	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

County Commissioner (REP) (Vote for 2)

REP

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Don Myers	REP	82	12	0	94
Anthony Shea	REP	73	10	0	83
John Strate	REP	38	1	0	39
A Gregg Smith	REP	7	1	0	8
Total Votes		205	24	0	229

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	5	0	0	5
Scatter	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

County Controller (DEM) (Vote for 1)

DEM

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Total Votes		1	6	0	7

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	1	6	0	7
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

County Controller (REP) (Vote for 1)

REP

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Tammie Gaff	REP	104	12	0	116
Total Votes		105	12	0	117

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Prothonotary & Clerk of Courts (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Total Votes		0	2	0	2
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	0	2	0	2
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Annette C Bowser	REP	106	13	0	119
Total Votes		106	13	0	119
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Register and Recorder & Clerk of Orphan's Court (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Calvin Creighton	DEM	64	39	0	103
Total Votes		64	39	0	103
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Register and Recorder & Clerk of Orphan's Court (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Lori A Hirst	REP	102	12	0	114
Total Votes		103	12	0	115
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

County Treasurer (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Total Votes		2	3	0	5
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	2	3	0	5
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

County Treasurer (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Amanda C Slagle-Hiles	REP	102	12	0	114
Total Votes		103	13	0	116
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	1	1	0	2
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Magisterial District Judge 33-3-01 (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
J Gary DeComo	DEM	76	43	0	119
Total Votes		76	44	0	120
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	0	1	0	1
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Magisterial District Judge 33-3-01 (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
J Gary DeComo	REP	100	13	0	113
Total Votes		105	13	0	118
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	5	0	0	5
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

School Director at Large in the Freeport Area School District (DEM) (Vote for 5) DEM

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Michael J Huth	DEM	61	32	0	93
Sylvia R Maxwell	DEM	49	29	0	78
Dino Digiacobbe	DEM	47	25	0	72
Greg Selinger	DEM	37	21	0	58
Adam M Toncini	DEM	40	14	0	54
Dan Ritter	DEM	32	14	0	46
Samuel Ross	DEM	25	15	0	40
Total Votes		297	151	0	448
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	6	1	0	7
Scatter	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

School Director at Large in the Freeport Area School District (REP) (Vote for 5) REP

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Dino Digiacobbe	REP	84	8	0	92
Sylvia R Maxwell	REP	70	7	0	77
Michael J Huth	REP	62	10	0	72
Dan Ritter	REP	60	10	0	70
Greg Selinger	REP	50	6	0	56
Samuel Ross	REP	38	5	0	43
Adam M Toncini	REP	30	7	0	37
Total Votes		403	53	0	456

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	9	0	0	9
Scatter	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Freeport Borough Council - 4 Year Term (DEM) (Vote for 4) DEM

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Total Votes		60	5	0	65

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	18	3	0	21
Sally Riley	WRITE-IN	18	0	0	18
Scatter	WRITE-IN	15	2	0	17
Scatters	WRITE-IN	9	0	0	9
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Freeport Borough Council - 4 Year Term (REP) (Vote for 4) REP

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Total Votes		134	4	0	138

		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Sally Riley	WRITE-IN	44	0	0	44
scattered	WRITE-IN	23	2	0	25
Joshua James	WRITE-IN	18	0	0	18
Scatter	WRITE-IN	12	2	0	14
John Mazurowski	WRITE-IN	13	0	0	13
Lori Miller	WRITE-IN	12	0	0	12
Rick Fennell	WRITE-IN	12	0	0	12
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Freeport Borough Council - 2 Year Term (DEM) (Vote for 2) DEM

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Total Votes		25	5	0	30
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	14	4	0	18
Sally Riley	WRITE-IN	7	0	0	7
Scatter	WRITE-IN	3	1	0	4
Scatters	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Freeport Borough Council - 2 Year Term (REP) (Vote for 2) REP

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Total Votes		74	2	0	76
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Sally Riley	WRITE-IN	22	0	0	22
Scattered	WRITE-IN	15	1	0	16
Joshua James	WRITE-IN	12	0	0	12
Dale Turner Sr	WRITE-IN	12	0	0	12
Jean Mazurowski	WRITE-IN	11	0	0	11
Scatter	WRITE-IN	2	1	0	3
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Freeport Borough Mayor - 2 Year Term (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Total Votes		26	4	0	30
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Zach Gent	WRITE-IN	17	3	0	20
Scattered	WRITE-IN	9	1	0	10
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Freeport Borough Mayor - 2 Year Term (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Total Votes		55	2	0	57
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Zach Gent	WRITE-IN	33	1	0	34
Scattered	WRITE-IN	22	1	0	23
Scatter	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Freeport Borough Auditor - 6 Year Term (DEM) (Vote for 1) DEM

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Total Votes		1	3	0	4
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	1	3	0	4
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0

Freeport Borough Auditor - 6 Year Term (REP) (Vote for 1) REP

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Total Votes		7	1	0	8
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total
Scattered	WRITE-IN	7	1	0	8
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0